CAR Linear Actuators
2
The CAR Linear Actuators
The CAR range of industrial actuators offers a unique standard of performance, durability and reliability. The compact design
incorporates well-proven parts, such as the SKF high efficiency ball screw, a sturdy gearbox assembly and high quality DC
and AC-motors. All to give the best possible performance with unsurpassed service life. Individual application requirements
can easily be matched thanks to the modular design concept. A vast number of motors, gear ratios and other options can be
combined to give the actuator the required characteristics. The CAR range is available in three sizes, CAR22, CAR32 and

CARN32
Designation
Ordering key
CARN 32xSx1
CARN 32xSx2
CARN 32xSx4
Ballscrew
lead
mm
4
4
4
Gear ratio
25.0:1
12.5:1
6.25:1
36
R12
9
CCBR 32 actuator without motor
ø7  h8
2  h9
ø
35
ø3
37
19
5
M
30
x1
ø
32
38
M
12
S + 177
ø
30
A–A
7,
8
A
A
Avaiable force "F" as a function of applied torque torque
1000
F (N)
2500
applied torque Ncm
50 100 150 200
500
1500
2000
The CCBR 32 is an actuator with no motor or gearbox. It
is driven directly by the ball screw and is therefore of small
external dimensions.
Direct drive offers very accurate positioning. The SKF ball
screw provides a high level of efficiency.
The linear speed is determined by the input rotary speed, as
shown in the diagram below. A diagram also shows the
torque required for any given load.
If required, the CAXB 32 limit switch can be mounted on
the ball screw cylinder.
The front mounting attachment described in this folder is
also suitable for CCBR 32.
A steel ring to be mounted at the end of the cylinder is
supplied with CCBR 32. The drawing shows the ring fitted
to the cylinder.